
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 261

ANSWERED ON 11TH JULY, 2019


CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

*261. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of National Highways (NHs) proposed to be constructed in Chhattisgarh;

(b)       the  total length in kilometre of each NH proposed to be constructed along with the

length in kilometre of NH constructed so far; and


(c)        the time by which construction of all these NHs is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.261 FOR ANSWER ON 11.07.2019 ASKED BY SHRIMATI

JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS


(a) to (c) A length of 628 km of National Highways passing through State of

Chhattisgarh is proposed to be constructed during next two years i.e. 2019-20 & 2020-21. A length of 1451 Km of National Highways has been constructed during last five years (2014-

19) in the state of Chhattisgarh. The details of total length in kilometre of each National Highways

(NHs) proposed to be constructed along with the length in kilometre of NH constructed so far and the time by which construction of all these NHs is likely to be completed is annexed below.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 261 FOR ANSWER ON 11.07.2019 ASKED BY SHRIMATI JYOTSNA

CHARANDAS MAHANT REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS.


A) Length of each NHs proposed to be constructed:


Sr. No.


NH. No


Length proposed to be constructed

(km)


Target date of

completion

2019-20 2020-21

1 NH-78(New NH-43) 104.60 115.36 March-2021

2 NH-130 A 21.0 11.40 Nov-2020

3 NH-217(New NH-353) 7.00 -- March-2020

4 NH-43(New NH-30) 42.00 74.88 March-2021

5 NH-12A(New NH-30) 13.00 -- March-2020

6 NH-216(New NH-153) 11.00 12.00 March-2021

7 NH-111(New NH-130) 31.50 58.3 March-2021

8 NH-200(New NH-49) 26.00 -- March-2020

9 NH-6 (New NH -53) -- 4.00 March-2021

10 NH-16 (New NH-63) -- 2.50 March-2021

11 NH-202 (New NH 163) 0.65 -- March-2020

12 NH 343  1.29 -- March-2020

13 NH 200 (New NH 30) 48.58 -- February 2020

14 NH 200 (New NH 130) 42.45 -- October 2019

 Total 349.07 278.44

Grand Total 627.51 km


B) Length of each NHs constructed so far:


Sr. No.


NH. No


Length constructed so far (km)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1 NH-78(New NH-43) 13.30 0.00 25.00 3.00 73.665

2 NH-130 A 0.00 15.40 33.60 0.00 0.00

3 NH-217(New NH-353) 5.40 0.00 4.00 9.00 29.20

4 NH-43(New NH-30) 16.10 39.22 90.135 35.575 7.51

5 NH-12A(New NH-30) 10.10 25.48 46.35 28.20 4.55

6 NH-216(New NH-153) 0.00 0.00 10.875 39.575 7.51

7 NH-111(New NH-130) 0.00 0.00 22.143 46.417 27.64

8 NH-200(New NH-49) 35.96 0.00 10.97 65.54 45.83

9 NH 930 0.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 NH 130 C  0.00 73.6 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 NH 6 (New NH 53) 62.90 63.32 28.37 18.51 0.00

12 NH 202 (New NH 163) 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 0.00

13 NH 43 (New NH 63) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.88

14 NH 45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00

15 NH 16 (New NH 63) 32.00 39.40 35.20 44.20 0.00

16 NH 221 (New NH 30) 4.00 7.60 46.64 20.72 0.00

17 NH 200(New NH 130) 0.00 0.00 11.104 23.355 1.04

 Total 179.7 290.02


364.38 370.33 246.67

Grand Total 1451.11 km


*****

